sure dated December 18, 2013 in the 
above action, the Pasco County Clerk 
of Court will sell to the highest bidder 
for cash at Pasco, Florida, on February 
7, 2014, at 11:00 AM, at www.pasco.
realforeclose.com for the following de-
scribed property:

LOT ONE HUNDRED FORTY-
SIX (146) OF TANGLEWOOD 
TERRACE, UNIT ONE, AS PER 
PLAT THEREOF RECORDED 
IN PLAT BOOK 10, PAGES 124, 
125 AND 126 OF THE PUBLIC 
RECORDS OF PASCO COUN-
TY, FLORIDA

Any person claiming an interest in the 
surplus from the sale, if any, other than 
the property owner as of the date of the